REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION
No. 9469 TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DUE DATE NO LATER THAN 1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083
11-26-07 3pm 248-823-4052
FAX: 248-823-4077

REQUISITION

DATE 11-7-07

REQUEST FOR QUOTE — NOT AN ORDER

THIS FORM MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST
BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED

THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Quantity DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with
Copies of the bid are available at:
www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out for_bid.htm
Bid recaps will be available at:
troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/index.htm
FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE

Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to

bidders. The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the

Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened.

Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed. However, if any substitution or departure

is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications.

The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are “equal” or “approved”. Quotations must

be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above.

Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated. Exemption certificates

will be furnished when necessary. This request imposes no obligations on the buyer. The Board of Education reserves the right

to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.

THIS AREA MUST BE FILLED IN
TELEPHONE

DELIVERY TIME PRICES FIRM FOR NAME OF COMPANY NO.
TERMS NO. & STREET FAX #

ALL DELIVERY CHARGES
FOB MUST CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE E-MAIL
DELIVERED BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT) SIGNATURE DATE




AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of (the
“Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure requirement provided in the
(the “School District”) advertisement for construction bids, hereby represent and warrant except
as provided below, that no familial relationships exist between the over(s) or any employee of

and any member of the Board of Education of the School
District or the Superintendent of the School District.

List any Familial Relationships:

BIDDER:
By:
Its:
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF ))SS'
This instrument was acknowledged before meonthe _ day of , 2007, by

, Notary Public

County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

Acting in the County of:



TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BID 9469 WINTER APPAREL

Winter Apparel Specifications

Insulated Hooded Jacket — Quilt Lined
0 Shell Fabric — Heavy Duty 100% Cotton Duck
Insulation/Liner — Body: Heavyweight insulation quilted to 100% brushed tricot
Insulation/Liner — Sleeves: Medium-weight insulation quilted to 100% nylon taffeta
Unisex sizes: Small - 6 XL Tall
Color — Must provide samples
Additional Features
Triple-needle stitched main seams
Extended zipper pull
Three inside chest pockets
Pleated bi-swing action back
Pleated elbows
Water repellent finish
Logo Embroidered — See attached information

Note: Must provide sample with bid package.

O O0OO0O0Oo

Insulated Bib Overall — Quilt Lined

0 Shell Fabric — Heavy Duty 100% Cotton Duck

o0 Insulation/Liner — Medium-weight insulation quilted to 100% nylon taffeta
0 Unisex sizes: Small (Short) — 4XL Tall

o0 Additional Features

Triple-needled stitched main seams

Insulated “High Back” design for added warmth
Reinforced bar tacks at all stress points

Two reinforced front pockets

Four-needle stitching on waistband with elastic inserts
Two reinforced hip pockets

Brass leg zipper runs from waist to bottom of pant
Adjustable leg snaps

Reinforced knees

Water repellent finish

Note: Must Provide sample with bid package.



Approximate order will consist of:
3 Small
4 Medium
16 Large to XL
10 2XL & larger
Actual order will be based on brand selected and sizes available.

Vendor awarded the bid package will be required to have sales representative available for
maximum of three one-half day sessions to measure / size employees. All sizing will be held at

the Maintenance & Operations office at 1140 Rankin — Troy, Michigan. All women pants
inseams must be tailored to size.

TROY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

Logo Embroidered — Left Side Chest Area on the Jacket
Color-TBD

Note: Must provide a sample of the embroidered logo prior to order/shipment of final product.



TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
BID 9469 WINTER APPAREL

Jacket Bib-Overall
Size Price Price

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

2X-Large

3X-Large

4X-Large

5X-Large

6X-Large




TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Bid 9469 Winter Apparel

Size

Small
Medium
Large
X-Large
2X-Large
3X-Large
4X-Large
5X-Large

6X-Large

Co.: Jem Industries
Terms: Net 30
Firm: 120 Days

Berne Apparel
Jacket Price

Bib-Overall Price

HJ51

36.75

36.75

36.75

36.75

36.75

39.97

39.97

43.30

43.30

B415

38.25

38.25

38.25

38.25

38.25

42.20

42.20

45.70

45.70

Co.: Austin Uniform & Embroidery
Terms: Net 30 Days

Firm: 2008

Jacket Price

Bib-Overall Price

42.00

42.00

42.00

42.00

45.00

45.00

47.00

47.00

N/A

43.00

43.00

43.00

43.00

46.00

46.00

49.00

49.00

N/A

Van Dyne Crotty Inc. - No Response

Office Depot - No Response
Arrow Uniform - No Response
Office Express - No Response
The T-Shirt Lady - No Response
Kelgraphics - No Response

Tri-County Custom Sports - No Response
Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc. - No Response

Cintas - No Response




