REQUE QUOT	ST FOR ATION				REC	QUISITION
No.	0440		TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT			
DUE DATE	NO LATER TI	HAN	1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083			
11-26-07		3 p.m.	248-823-4052			
		'	FAX: 248-823-4077		DATE	11-7-07
			REQUEST FOR QUOTE – NOT AN ORDER			
		THIS FOR	M MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED			
THE R	FQ NUMBEI	R MUST APPEAR	ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE	E, THIS IS N	OT AN	ORDER
Quantity			DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
	Bids will not be bidders. The lat Board of Educate Proposal for the is not clearly no The Board of Educate mailed or del Michigan State will be furnished to accept or rejective.					
		THIS AR	EA MUST BE FILLED IN	TELEPHONE		
DELIVERY TIME PRICES FIRM FOR		PRICES FIRM FOR	NAME OF COMPANY	NO.		
TERMS			NO. & STREET	FAX#		
FOB DELIVERED	ALL DELIVERY CHARGES MUST		CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE	E-MAIL		
DELIVERED BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT)			SIGNATURE	DATE		

AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized of	(the		
"Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure require			
(the "School District") advertisement for constructions as provided below, that no familial relationships exists a second of the			
District or the Superintendent of the School District	•		
<u>List any Familial Relationships</u> :			
	DADDED		
	BIDDER:		
	Ву:		
	Бу		
	Its:		
STATE OF MICHICAN			
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss.			
COUNTY OF)			
	1	2007.1	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	e day of	_, 2007, by	
·			
	Notar	Ty Dublic	
	, Notary Public		
	County, Michigan		
	My Commission Expires:		
	Acting in the County of:		

TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT BID 9469 WINTER APPAREL

Winter Apparel Specifications

Insulated Hooded Jacket - Quilt Lined

- o Shell Fabric Heavy Duty 100% Cotton Duck
- o Insulation/Liner Body: Heavyweight insulation quilted to 100% brushed tricot
- o Insulation/Liner Sleeves: Medium-weight insulation quilted to 100% nylon taffeta
- o Unisex sizes: Small 6XL Tall
- Color Must provide samples
- Additional Features
 - Triple-needle stitched main seams
 - Extended zipper pull
 - Three inside chest pockets
 - Pleated bi-swing action back
 - Pleated elbows
 - Water repellent finish
 - Logo Embroidered See attached information

Note: Must provide sample with bid package.

Insulated Bib Overall - Quilt Lined

- o Shell Fabric Heavy Duty 100% Cotton Duck
- o Insulation/Liner Medium-weight insulation quilted to 100% nylon taffeta
- o Unisex sizes: Small (Short) 4XL Tall
- Additional Features
 - Triple-needled stitched main seams
 - Insulated "High Back" design for added warmth
 - Reinforced bar tacks at all stress points
 - Two reinforced front pockets
 - Four-needle stitching on waistband with elastic inserts
 - Two reinforced hip pockets
 - Brass leg zipper runs from waist to bottom of pant
 - Adjustable leg snaps
 - Reinforced knees
 - Water repellent finish

Note: Must Provide sample with bid package.

Approximate order will consist of:

3 Small

4 Medium

16 Large to XL

10 2XL & larger

Actual order will be based on brand selected and sizes available.

Vendor awarded the bid package will be required to have sales representative available for maximum of three one-half day sessions to measure / size employees. All sizing will be held at the Maintenance & Operations office at 1140 Rankin – Troy, Michigan. All women pants inseams must be tailored to size.



Logo Embroidered – Left Side Chest Area on the Jacket Color – TBD

Note: Must provide a sample of the embroidered logo prior to order/shipment of final product.

TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT BID 9469 WINTER APPAREL

<u>Size</u>	Jacket <u>Price</u>	Bib-Overall <u>Price</u>
Small		
Medium		
Large		
X-Large		
2X-Large		
3X-Large		
4X-Large		
5X-Large		
6X-Large		

TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT Bid 9469 Winter Apparel	Co.: Jem Industries Terms: Net 30 Firm: 120 Days		Co.: Austin Uniform & Embroidery Terms: Net 30 Days Firm: 2008		
<u>Size</u>	Berne Apparel Jacket Price HJ51	Bib-Overall Price B415	Jacket Price	Bib-Overall Price	
Small	36.75	38.25	42.00	43.00	
Medium	36.75	38.25	42.00	43.00	
Large	36.75	38.25	42.00	43.00	
X-Large	36.75	38.25	42.00	43.00	
2X-Large	36.75	38.25	45.00	46.00	
3X-Large	39.97	42.20	45.00	46.00	
4X-Large	39.97	42.20	47.00	49.00	
5X-Large	43.30	45.70	47.00	49.00	
6X-Large	43.30	45.70	N/A	N/A	

Van Dyne Crotty Inc. - No Response

Office Depot - No Response

Arrow Uniform - No Response

Office Express - No Response

The T-Shirt Lady - No Response

Kelgraphics - No Response

Tri-County Custom Sports - No Response

Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc. - No Response

Cintas - No Response